

Jackson Purchase Energy Cooperative 6525 US Highway 60 W Paducah, KY 42001 270.442.7321 • 800.633.4044

www.JPEnergy.com

April 12, 2022

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE: PSC Case No. 2022-00043

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Today, I electronically filed an affidavit of compliance and this cover letter relating to the above referenced case for Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation. The affidavit attests to Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation's compliance pursuant to 807 KAR 5:056 in relation to the application of Fuel Adjustment for the period May 1, 2021, through October 31, 2021.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require anything further.

Sincerely,

Jeff Williams CFO - VP of Finance & Accounting Jackson Purchase Energy